
 

 

 

 

Local Coordinators Local Chairs 

Northeast Iowa Local Workforce Area 

Victor Ochoa - Coordinator 

IowaWORKS 

680 Main Street, Second Floor 

Dubuque, IA 52001 

Phone: 563-556-5800 ext. 48120 

Email: victor.ochoa@iwd.iowa.gov  

Kelly Cooper - Chair 

Dubuque Area Labor Management 

Council 

350 W 6th Street, Suite 236 

Dubuque, IA 52001 

Phone: 563-582-8804 

Email: kellycooper@dalmc.net 

 

 

 

Northeast Iowa Local Workforce Area 

Todd Oesterle - Coordinator 

IowaWORKS                                                  

600 S Pierce Avenue 

Mason City, IA 50401 

Phone: 641-422-1524 Ext. 44531 

  Amy Berding – Chair   

  American National Insurance 

  1415 S. Monroe Ave 

  Mason City, Iowa 50401 

  Phone: (641) 903-5082 

mailto:kellycooper@dalmc.net


 

 

 

Email: todd.oesterle@iwd.iowa.gov  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  Email: amy.berding@american-

national.com  

 

Northwest Iowa Local Workforce Area 

ECI Lakes Area - Clay, Dickinson, Emmet, Palo Alto and Kossuth Counties 

Val Morton- Coordinator 

IowaWORKS 

217 W 5th Street 

Spencer, IA 51301 

Phone: 712-262-1971 ext. 42003 

Email: val.morton@iwd.iowa.gov 

Mike Carlson - Chair 

Spencer Municipal Utilities 

520 2nd Avenue E, #1 

Spencer, IA 51301 

Phone: 712-580-5818 

Email: mike.carlson@smunet.net  

 

mailto:James.Arvidson@iwd.iowa.gov
mailto:mike.carlson@smunet.net


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ECI Upper Northwest - Lyon, Sioux, O’Brien and Osceola Counties 

Amy Maurer Cooke - Coordinator 

IowaWORKS 

217 W 5th Street 

Spencer, IA 51301 

Phone: 712-262-1971 ext. 42004 

Email: 

Amy.MaurerCooke@iwd.iowa.gov   

Chair – Deborah L Mauricio 

Smithfield 

251 15th St NE 

Sioux Center, IA 51250 

712-722-3675 ext 2228 

Dmauricio@smithfield.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:Amy.MaurerCooke@iwd.iowa.gov


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ECI Storm Lake - Buena Vista County 

Rosemary Aden – Coordinator 

IowaWORKS 

217 W 5th Street 

Spencer, IA 51301 

Phone: 712-262-1971 ext. 42006 

Email: rosemary.aden@iwd.iowa.gov   

Carrie Turnquist - Chair 

Buena Vista Regional Medical Center 

1525 W 5th Street 

Storm Lake, IA 50588 

Phone: 712-213-8607 

Email:  turnquist.carrie@bvrmc.org 

 

 

 

North Central Iowa Local Workforce Area 

mailto:rosemary.aden@iwd.iowa.gov
mailto:turnquist.carrie@bvrmc.org


 

 

 

Chad Pierce - Coordinator 

IowaWORKS 

3 Triton Circle 

Fort Dodge, IA 5051-5729 

Phone: 515-576-3131 ext. 47323 

Email: Chad.Pierce@iwd.iowa.gov  

Dawn Larson – Chair 

Economic Development Specialist 

City of Fort Dodge 

819 1st S Ave 

Fort Dodge, IA 50501 

Phone: 515-576-4551 x4 

Email: dlarson@fortdodgeiowa.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

South Central Iowa Local Workforce Area  

mailto:chad.pierce@iwd.iowa.gov
mailto:dlarson@fortdodgeiowa.gov


 

 

 

Maria Morales- Coordinator 

IowaWORKS 

101 Iowa Avenue West Ste 200 

Marshalltown, IA 50158 

Phone: 641-754-1400 Ext. 36982 

Email: Maria.morales@iwd.iowa.gov 

   

 

Darren Berens - Chair 

Human Resources Business Partner 

Mom’s Meals  

810 Blakely Circle 

Grinnell, IA 50112 

Phone: 515-963-7058 

Email: 

Darren.berens@momsmeals.com 

 

Anne Laubenthal - Co-chair 

Human Resource Director 

Marshalltown Company 

104 S Eigth Ave 

Marshalltown, IA 50158 

Phone: 641-753-5999 

Email: alaubenthal@marshalltown.com  

Northeast Iowa Local Workforce Area 

Niki Litzel 

Coordinator 

IowaWORKS 

Missy Gearhart - Chair 

HR Specialist 

Waverly Health Center 

mailto:alaubenthal@marshalltown.com


 

 

 

3420 University Avenue, Suite G 

Waterloo 50701 

Phone: 319-235-2123 ext. 41309 

Email: Nicole.Litzel@iwd.iowa.gov  

 

 

Kristina Horn - Co-Chair 

HR Specialist 

Viking Pump 

406 State Street, Cedar Falls 50613 

Phone: 319-268-8060 

Email: khorn@idexcorp.com 

 

312 Ninth Street SW 

Waverly 50677 

Phone: 319-483-4080 

Email: 

mgearhart@waverlyhealthcenter.org 

 

Kristin Wells - Co-Chair 

HR Assistant Store Leader 

SCHEELS 

402 Viking Plaza Dr, Cedar Falls 50613 

Phone: 319-277-3033 

Email: Klwells@scheels.com 

 

  

  

Mississippi Valley Iowa Local Workforce Area 

mailto:Nicole.Litzel@iwd.iowa.gov
mailto:khorn@idexcorp.com
mailto:mgearhart@waverlyhealthcenter.org
mailto:Klwells@scheels.com


 

 

 

Martha Garcia-Tappa 

IowaWORKS 

902 W Kimberly Road, Suite 51 

Davenport, IA 52806 

Phone: 563-445-3200 ext. 43311 

Email: Martha.garcia-

tappa@iwd.iowa.gov 

Jody Bangert - Chair 

Human Resources Director 

 

 

Co Chair - ? 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ECI Clinton 

Martha Garcia -Tappa - Coordinator 

IowaWORKS 

1801 E Kimberly Road, Suite 1 

Davenport, IA 52807 

Phone: 563-445-3200 ext. 43311 

Email: Martha.garcia-

tappa@iwd.iowa.gov 

Lori Susie - Chair 

Area Manager 

Sedona Staffing 

Phone: 563-243-6788 and 563-652-5699 

Email: lsusie@sedonagroup.com 

 

Co Chair - ? 

 

 

mailto:Mark.Holloway@iwd.iowa.gov
mailto:Mark.Holloway@iwd.iowa.gov
mailto:Mark.Holloway@iwd.iowa.gov
mailto:Mark.Holloway@iwd.iowa.gov
mailto:lsusie@sedonagroup.com


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ECI Muscatine 

Martha Garcia-Tappa- Coordinator 

IowaWORKS 

1801 E Kimberly Road, Suite 1 

Davenport, Iowa 52807 

Phone: 563 445-3200 ext. 43311 

Email: martha.garcia-

tappa@iwd.iowa.gov  

Rebecca Paulsen - Chair 

Workforce Development & 

Community Relations Manager 

Greater Muscatine Chamber   

102 Walnut Street  

Muscatine, IA 52761 

Phone: 563-263-8895 

Email: RPaulsen@muscatine.com  

 

Co Chair - ? 

 

 

 

mailto:ruby.rivera@iwd.iowa.gov
mailto:RPaulsen@muscatine.com


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

East Central Iowa Local Workforce Area 

Scott Mather - Coordinator 

IowaWORKS 

4444 First Avenue NE - Suite #436 

Cedar Rapids IA 52402 

(319) 365-9474 ext. 31137 

(319) 538-2336 Mobile 

(319) 365-9270 fax 

Scott.mather@iwd.iowa.gov 

 

Jodi Wacha - Co - Chair 

Recruiter 

Deb Walton - Co-Chair   

Human Resources Manager 



 

 

 

Frontier Coop 

3021 78th St 

Norway, IA 52318 

319.227.7996 ext. 1353 

Jodi.Wacha@frontiercoop.com 

CourseLeaf from Leepfrog Technologies 

2451 Oakdale Blvd #100 

Coralville, IA 52241 

319-337-3877 

dwalton@leepfrog.com   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:dwalton@leepfrog.com


 

 

 

 

Central Iowa Local Workforce Area  

ECI Des Moines 

Vonceil Stewart – Kai  - Coordinator 

IowaWORKS 

200 Army Post Road 

Des Moines, IA 50315 

Email:  Vonceil.Stewart-kai@iwd.iowa.gov 

James E. Bell - Chair 

President & Consultant  

Winning Edge 360 

PO Box 41157  

Des Moines, IA 50311 

Phone: 515.538.0649 

Email: 

champions@winningedge360.com 

 

Co Chair - ? 

 

 

 

 

 

   

 

mailto:champions@winningedge360.com


 

 

 

ECI Marion County 

Jeffrey Graney - Coordinator 

IowaWORKS 

200 Army Post Road 

Des Moines, IA 50315 

Phone: 515-725-3606 

Email: jeffrey.graney@iwd.iowa.gov 

Karen Eischen - Chair 

Director- PACE Alliance  

818 Washington St  

Pella, IA 50219 

Phone 641-628-2626 

karen@pella.org   

 

Carla Eysink - Co Chair 

Executive Direction - Marion County 

Development Commission 

3014 E Main St 

Knoxville, IA 50138 

641-828-2257 

ceysink@co.marion.ia.us 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:ceysink@co.marion.ia.us


 

 

 

ECI Madison County 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

Western Iowa Local Workforce Area 

Sioux City 

Jonathan Murad - Coordinator 

IowaWORKS – Sioux City 

2508 4th Street  

Sioux City, IA 51101 

Phone: 712-233-9030 ext. 46007 

Email: jonathan.murad@iwd.iowa.gov  

Sheila Gerke - Chair 

Safety/Environmental Manager - Jebro 

2303 Bridgeport Dr 

Sioux City, IA 51111 

Phone: 712-234-2828 

Email: Sheila.Gerke@jebro.com 

 

Co-Chair - ? 

 

Council Bluffs 

Randall McQueeney - Coordinator 

300 W. Broadway, Suite 13 

Council Bluffs, IA 51503 

712-308-1991 

Email: 

randall.mcqueeney@iwd.iowa.gov  

Denise A. Baldwin, PHR - Chair 

Grato Holdings, Inc. 

Energique, Apotheca, Liddell 

Laboratories & Peaceful Mountain, Inc. 

201 Apple Boulevard 

Woodbine, IA 51579 

Phone: 800-869-8078 or 712-647-2499  

Email: 

denise.baldwin@energiquepro.com  

mailto:jonathan.murad@iwd.iowa.gov
mailto:Sheila.Gerke@jebro.com
mailto:randall.mcqueeney@iwd.iowa.gov
mailto:denise.baldwin@energiquepro.com


 

 

 

Denison 

Chad Pierce 

IowaWORKS - Denison 

504 Hwy 39 N 

Denison, IA 51442 

Phone: 515-576-3131 Ext 47323 

Email: Chad.Pierce@iwd.iowa.gov  

Danielle Blanke - Chair 

Staffing Manager 

Monogram Quality Foods, LLC 

710 Highway 59 S 

Denison, IA 51442 

Phone: 712-263-2277 

Cell: 712-898-8824 

Email: dablanke@monogramfoods.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Southwestern Iowa Local Workforce Area 

Drew Emerson - Coordinator 

IowaWORKS 

200 Army Post Road #22 

Des Moines, IA 50315 

515- 281-9619 

Julie Douglas - Chair 

Iowa State Savings Bank 

Creston, IA 50851 

Phone: 641-782-1000 

Email: juliedouglas@issbbank.com 

mailto:Chad.Pierce@iwd.iowa.gov
mailto:dablanke@monogramfoods.com
mailto:juliedouglas@issbbank.com


 

 

 

Email: drew.emerson@iwd.iowa.gov 

 

Blaine Sunderman - Coordinator 

IowaWORKS 

215 North Elm Street 

Creston, IA 50801 

641-782-2119 

Email: blaine.sunderman@iwd.iowa.gov 

Josh Madison - Co Chair 

First National Bank Creston 

Creston, IA 50851 

Phone: 877-782-2195 

Email: jjmadison@fnbcreston.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

South Central Iowa Local Workforce Area 

Mike Cockrum - Coordinator 

IowaWORKS 

IHCC North Campus 

15260 Truman Street 

Ottumwa, IA 52501 

Phone: 641-684-5401 ext. 40027 

Email: 

micheal.cockrum@iwd.iowa.gov  

Julie Montgomery - Chair 

Community 1st Credit Union 

Human Resources 

235 Richmond Ave 

Ottumwa, IA 52501 

Phone: 866.360.5370 ext. 6474  

Email: juliem@c1stcreditunion.com 

 

Kaleigh Robertson Co Chair  

Clow Valve 

902 S. 2nd St. 

Oskaloosa, Iowa 52577 

Kaleigh.Robertson@Clowvalve.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:jjmadison@fnbcreston.com
mailto:micheal.cockrum@iwd.iowa.gov
mailto:juliem@c1stcreditunion.com
mailto:Kaleigh.Robertson@Clowvalve.com


 

 

 

 

 

  

Mississippi Valley Iowa Local Workforce Area 

 

Debra Fox - Coordinator 

IowaWORKS 

550 S. Gear Ave. Suite 35 

West Burlington, IA 52655 

Phone: 319-753-1671 ext. 30452 

Email: Debra.Fox@iwd.iowa.gov 

Jean Spiesz, PHR, SHRM-CP - Chair 
Leave of Absence Manager 

West Liberty Foods  
(319) 627-6090 Telephone 
(319) 627-6373 Fax 

Email: jean.spiesz@wlfoods.com 

  Co-Chair - ? 

 

mailto:Debra.Fox@iwd.iowa.gov

